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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, iu the "Week ended 30th December
1871.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

47,935 3

80,016 1

4,231 3

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

55 4

36 5

22 0

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 1, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns,

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United "Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Wee!
ended the 30th December 1871.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and j
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt).. . , J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
279,104
170,021
51,885

6,762
36,332

112,694
6

656,804

Cwt.
36,857

'"so

36,907

693,711

Quarters.

/

Scotland.

Cwt.
33,750
18,777
3,982

18,598
17,420
52,855

145,382

Cwt.
12,506

12,506

157,888

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
137,466

9,980

91,906

239,352

Cwt.
10

10

239,362

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
450,320
198,778
55,867

25,360
53,752

257,455
6

1,041,538

Cwt.
49,373

'" 50

49,423

1,090,961

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FKOH
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
33,673

483
2,648

162

36,966

Cwt.
2,597

"l47

2,744

39,710

Quarters.
1,008

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
3,520

31
726

4,132
40

2,909

11,358

Cwt.
684

684

•

12,042

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
37,193

5H
3,374
4,132

202

2)0}

48,324

C\rt,
3,281

'"HI

3,428

51,753

Quartern
1,008

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
January 1, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal-


