STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 30th December 1871.

	-			QUANTITIES	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
				Qrs.	Bus.	S.	<i>d</i> .	
\mathbf{W} heat	•••		•••	 47,935	3	55	4	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 80,016	1	36	5	
Oats	•••		•••	 4,231	3	22	0	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 1, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the West ended the 30th December 1871.

	QUA	ntities In	IPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	, Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 279,104 170,021 51,885 6,762 36,332 112,694 6	Cwt. 33,750 18,777 3,982 18,598 17,420 52,855	Cwt. 137,466 9,980 91,906 	Cwt. 450,320 198,778 55,867 25,360 53,752 257,455 6	Cwt. 33,673 483 2,648 162	Cwt. 3,520 31 726 4,132 40 2,909	Cwt. 37,193 514 3,374 4,132 202 2,909
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	656,804	145,382	239,352	1,041,538	36,966	11,358	48,324
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	Cwt. 36,857 50 36,907	Cwt. 12,506 12,506	Cwt. 10 10 239,362	Cwt. 49,373 50 49,423	Cwt. 2,597 147 2,744	Cwt. 684 684	Cwt. 3,281 147 3,428
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,008	Quarters.	Quarters 1,008